H.B. 444

28	63I-2-236, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2014, Chapters 150 and 189
29	ENACTS:
0	36-29-101 , Utah Code Annotated 1953
1	36-29-102 , Utah Code Annotated 1953
2 3	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
4	Section 1. Section 36-29-101 is enacted to read:
5	CHAPTER 29. LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCES
)	<u>36-29-101.</u> Title.
	This chapter is known as "Legislative Task Forces."
	Section 2. Section 36-29-102 is enacted to read:
	36-29-102. Charter School Funding Task Force Creation Membership
	Quorum Compensation Staff Duties Interim Report.
	(1) There is created the Charter School Funding Task Force consisting of the following
	$\hat{\mathbf{S}} \rightarrow [\underline{13}] \underline{14} \leftarrow \hat{\mathbf{S}} \underline{\mathbf{members:}}$
	(a) four members of the Senate appointed by the president of the Senate, no more than
	three of whom may be from the same political party;
	(b) four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the speaker of the
	House of Representatives, no more than three of whom may be from the same political party;
	(c) three members of the State Board of Education:
	(i) one member who is appointed by the president of the Senate;
	(ii) one member who is appointed by the speaker of the House of Representatives; and
	(iii) one member who is appointed by the chair of the State Board of Education;
	(d) one member of the State Charter School Board appointed by the chair of the State
	<u>Charter School Board</u> ; Ŝ→ [and]
	(e) one charter school business administrator, appointed by the president of the Senate;
	and
	$[\underline{(\mathbf{r})}]$ (f) $\leftarrow \hat{\mathbf{S}}$ one school district business administrator, appointed by the speaker of the House
	<u>of</u>
	Representatives.
	(2) (a) The president of the Senate shall designate a member of the Senate appointed
	under Subsection (1)(a) as a cochair of the task force.
	(b) The speaker of the House of Representatives shall designate a member of the House
3	of Representatives appointed under Subsection (1)(b) as a cochair of the task force.

- 2 -Senate 2nd & 3rd Reading Amendments 3-12-2015 Ip/aos